

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
APPEAL NO.82 OF 2015  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1088 OF 2010**

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd ... Appellant  
V/s.  
Mascon Multiservices & Consultants  
Pvt. Ltd. .... Respondent

**ALONGWITH  
APPEAL NO.104 OF 2015  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1088 OF 2010**

Mascon Multiservices & Consultants  
Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant  
V/s.  
Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd. .... Respondent

Ms. Hemali Kurne I/by Vyas and Balwa Advocate, for the Appellant in Appeal No.82 of 2015 and for respondent in Appeal No.108 of 2015.

Mr. V. J. Shah I/by Rajesh Kothari & Co. for respondent in Appeal No.82 of 2015 and for appellant in Appeal No.104 of 2015.

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE &  
DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 19<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2015.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for appellant.
2. Admit.
3. Liberty is granted to appellant to apply for fixed date of hearing.

**[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]**

**[V. M. KANADE, J.]**