

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3518 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2015**

Mascon Multi Services and Consultants
Private Ltd. ... Applicant/Appellant

V/s.

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2015
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1088 OF 2010**

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd. ... Appellant

V/s.

Mascon Multiservices and Consultants Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2015
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1088 OF 2010**

Mascon Multiservices and Consultants Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant

V/s.

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2015
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1088 OF 2010**

Mascon Multiservices and Consultants Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant

V/s.

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Senior Advocate with Mahek A. Kamdar and Hersh Choksi i/b. Kanga & Co. for the Appellant/Applicant

Mr. Subhash Bhalwal with Sabir Merchant i/b. Vyas & Bhalwal for the Respondents

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. This Appeal under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 has been filed against an order dated 11th August 2014 passed in the Arbitration Petition No. 1088 of 2010. A Petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 filed by the Petitioner under Section 34 of the Act has been partly allowed and the Award passed by the Arbitrator has been partly modified.
2. The learned Senior Advocate for the Appellant undertakes to place the synopsis on record.
3. List on 6th March 2025.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)