

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3518 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2015**

Mascon Multi Services & Consultants	}	
Private Limited	}	Applicant
In the matter between		
Mascon Multi Services & Consultants	}	
Private Limited	}	Appellant
Versus		
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited	}	Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2015**

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited	}	Appellant
Versus		
Mazcon Multi Services & Consultants	}	
Private Limited	}	Respondent

Mr. Rubin Vakil with Mr. H. D. Choksi, Mr. Mahek Kamdar i/b. Kanga & Co. for appellant in APP/104/2015 and for respondent in APP/82/2015.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti with Mr. S. A. Bhalwal and Ms. Usha Singh i/b. Vyas & Bhalwal for appellant in APP/82/2015 and for respondent in APP/104/2015.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATE: MARCH 6, 2025**

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties on IA/3518/2024.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent does not agree for referring the dispute to mediation.

- 3.** In view of the aforesaid, Interim Application No. 3518 of 2024 is dismissed.
- 4.** Let the appeals be listed for hearing on **15th April 2025**.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)