

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 104 OF 2015

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 1088 OF 2010

M/s. Mascon Multiservices And Consultants Pvt..PETITIONER
Ltd. Vadodra

V/S

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 82 OF 2015

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 1088 OF 2010

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Mascon Multiservices And Consultants Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Ms. A. Swarupa Reddy a/w Mr. Jaykrishna Singh a/w Mr. Arpit
Ashok i/b Mr. Kunal Punjabi for Appellant.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 27/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)